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the Chinakuri Colliery Disaster so ftr; and

(b) the total number of persons compensated for?

The Deputy Minister of Labonr (Shri Abid All): (a) and (b).
Information is not available, as the Workemen’s Compensation Act is administered by the State Governments.

Kuper’s Camp in West Bengal

1014. Shri Mohammed Elias: Will the Minister of Rehabilitation and Minority Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the help which was being given to 34
T. B patients in Kuper’s Camp in West Bengal has been stopped; and

(b) if so, what are the reasons therefor*

The Minister of Rehabilitation and Minority Affairs (Shri Mehr Chand Khanna): (a) and (b): Kuper’s Camp has about 300 T. B. patients. It is therefore, not possible to give a reply to the question unless the names and particulars of the 34 persons, the Hon’ble Member has in mind, are supplied. It may, however, be added that the cases of the T. B. patients in camps are reviewed periodically in consultation with the medical authorities and help is reduced or stopped depending on the merits of each case
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WlR JTjTTO>T 7? «TcTR fi'TT ^ * 1

w  •

(«t>) WT |
'> m  St ^ .** f t  *prraT t o t  ,

^t, eft *rar Ŝt
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